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Fairchild

Diode 1N658

1N658

GENERAL PURPOSE DIODES

DIFFUSED SILICON PLANAR EPITAXIAL

» BY.. 120 V (MIN) @ 100 uA
s VE.. 1.0V (MAX) @ 100 mA

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Noie 1)

Temperatures
Storage Temperature Range
Maximum Oparating Junction Temperature
Lead Temparature

Power Disslpation (Mote 2)
Maximum Total Dissipation at 25°C Ambient
Linear Derating Factor (from 26°C)

Maximum Voltage and Currenis

WiV Working Inverse Voltage

s} Average Rectified Current

IF Forward Current Steady State
if{surge) Peak Forward Surge Current

Pulse Width = 1.0 s
Pulse Width = 1.0 us

Datasheet

=85°C to +200°C
+175°C
+200*C

500 mwW
333 mW/C

100 W
200 mA
500 maA

10A
40 A

DO-35 OUTLINE
]
154, acyw

-

2180 44 8T
Giad (3 8

NOTES:

Coppar clad slesl laads, 1in plated
Gold plated leads available
Harmetically sealed glass package
Package waight is 0. 14 gram

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (25°C Ambient Temparature unless otherwise noted)

SYMBOL CHARACTERISTIC MIN MAX UNITS TEST CONDITIONS
VE Forward Voltage 1.0 v Ig = 100 mA
Ig Revarse Current 50 i V=580V
26 WA VR=80V, Ty =150°C
BY Breakdown Voltage 120 v Iy = 100 uh
trr Reverss Racovery Tima 300 ns Vp = 40V, |y = 5.0 mA,
AL = 2.0 ki, G = 10 pF,
Recovery to B0 kil
NOTES:
1. Ths macmum retsgs 50e WRilng vEless BBovE which de of J ¥ par ey b imp
2. Thass are dlabdy slate st Tha lacicry should be on age g pised or e duly Cpcle SpETEIGNE.
3 For product lamily charscierislic curves, relee Bo Chapler 4, D1,
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CURVE SET NUMBER D1
HIGH VOLTAGE SMALL SIGNAL DIODE

TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
AT 25°C AMBIENT TEMPERATURE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
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